

Title Appeal No.25 of 2022

Order No.07 dtd. 04.10.2023

Today is fixed for hearing and filing deficit Court fees.

Appellant files a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered.

Time has been prayed for Ld. Counsel for the appellant could not be prepared by perusing documents.

Prayer for time is allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.01.2024 for hearing and filing deficit Court fees.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur